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C

42.70

14.65

WEEK DATE CODE
SEE NOTE 6

YEAR DATE CODE
SEE NOTE

TYP0.80

2.78

CIRCUIT 34

37.70

5.33 6.28

41.90

32.35

CIRCUIT 68 CIRCUIT 35

CIRCUIT 1

M2 X 0.4g
THREADED INSERT

(2 PLACES)

5.20

DIMENSION "A"

DIMENSION "T"

6.00

CLASS CCLASS B

SEE NOTE 7

NOTES:
1. MATERIALS:
   HOUSING: GLASS FILLED LIQUID CRYSTAL POLYMER (LCP), 
              UL94 V-0, COLOR:BLACK
   TAIL ALIGNER: GLASS FILLED LIQUID CRYSTAL POLYMER (LCP), 
   TERMINAL: HIGH PERFORMANCE COPPER ALLOY
   SHIELD: STEEL
   THREADED INSERT: BRASS
2. FINISHES:
   TERMINAL: 0.05-0.25 MICROMETERS GOLD FLASH IN CRITICAL AREA
             OVER 0.75 MICROMETERS MINIMUM PALLADIUM NICKEL IN
             CRITICAL AREA. 1.87 MICROMETERS MINIMUM MATTE TIN IN
             SOLDER TAIL AREA.  OVERALL NICKEL UNDERPLATE.
   BRACKET: 5.0 MICROMETERS MINIMUM BRIGHT TIN OVER A COPPER UNDERPLATE.
   SHIELD: 3.8 MICROMETERS MINIMUM BRIGHT TIN OVER 1.3 MICROMETERS 
           MINIMUM NICKEL OVER COPPER FLASH (OPTIONAL).
   THREADED INSERT: 2.54 MICROMETERS MINIMUM NICKEL.
3. PART CONFORMS TO MOLEX PRODUCT SPECIFICATION PS-71425-9999.
4. PRODUCT IS PACKAGED PER PK-71430-0101.
5. APPLICABLE STANDARDS: EIA-3652 AND SFF-8441.
6. DATE CODE: YR/WK PER EIA-476-A.
7. PRODUCT COMPLIES WITH COSMETIC SPECIFICATION PS-45499-002.
   SEE SIDE VIEW FOR SURFACE CLASSIFICATIONS.
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C

PCB 
THICKNESS

PART 
NUMBER

TAIL LENGTH 
"T" 

+0.50/0.25

ENHANCED 
GROUND TABS

TAIL 
LOCATION 

"A"

PCB HOLE 
LOCATION 

"B"
1.60 2.08 NO

5.50 6.50 MAXIMUM

1.60 2.08 NO
1.60 2.08 YES
1.60 2.08 YES
2.36 2.71 NO
2.36 2.71 NO
2.36 2.71 YES
2.36 2.71 YES
2.36 2.71 NO
2.36 71430-3019 2.71 YES
2.79 71430-3020 3.62 YES
2.36 2.71 YES
1.60 2.08 YES 5.30  6.30 MAXIMUM

SHIELD WITH 
STANDARD GROUND TABS

SHIELD WITH 
ENHANCED GROUND TABS
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C

2.06 ±0.08

DIMENSION "B"

1.60

0.80

0.40
0.40

2.78

32.35

41.90

1.15

1.20

1.15

CIRCUIT 34

1.75 ±0.08⌀

2.25 ±0.10⌀

1.20 ±0.05⌀

1.00 ±0.05⌀

0.65 ±0.05⌀

⌖ 0.25 X Y

⌀0.10 X Y⌖
⌀0.02

1.25

2.25

2.63

X

CENTERLINE
OF TWO 1.20
DIAMETER HOLES

CIRCUIT 2

CIRCUIT 36
CIRCUIT 35

CIRCUIT 1

Y

4.78

CIRCUIT 68

EDGE OF
PCB

OUTLINE OF
CONNECTOR

⌖ ⌀0.25 X Y

⌀0.15 X Y⌖
⌀0.08

⌀0.15 X Y⌖
⌀0.08

34.70

37.70

4.88

⌖ 0.16Ⓜ BⓂ

B

A

2.06 ±0.08⌀
⌖ ⌀0.16Ⓜ BⓂ AⓂ

NOTES:

1. FOR FULL MATE WITH PLUG, PANEL
   THICKNESS SHOULD NOT EXCEED 1.0mm.

   FUNCTIONAL MATING WITH MOLEX PLUG CAN
   STILL BE MAINTAINED WITH PANELS AS THICK
   AS 2.5mm (BUT PLUG AND RECEPTACLE WILL
   NOT BE FULLY MATED).
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